ing, require I for the opening of Ei6hty-fourth street, 
between Avenue B and the bulkhead line, Las: river, in 
the City of New Yo-k, being the fo low ing described lots, 
pieces or parcels of land, viz.: 

Beginning at a point in the easterly line of Avenue B 
distant four hundred and sixty-eight feet and ight inches 
468' 8") southerly from the southerly line of Eighty-sixth 

street ; thence easterly and parallel with said street three 
hundred and eighty=even feet five and once-gtrarter inches 
(387' 5r/}" 	th , to 	e Iulkbead I ne, East river ; thence 
southerly al 'ng said bulkhead line sixty feet ten inci.